



Kerry, Inc
Millennium Business Park,
Osberstown,
Naas,
Co. Kildare
Ireland
Phone: +353 45911000
Fax: +353 45911001

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS

Product Name BURGER MIX 80 PLUS W/P&PW/CARMINE
Kerry Code New: 20052586
Old: 59030-0-0

Product Description A pale pink powder with an aromatic odour and flavour

INGREDIENT LISTING

Rusk (Wheat Flour, Salt), Salt, Onion Powder, Stabiliser (E451(i)), Flavourings, Preservative (E221), Spices*, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Antioxidant (E300), Colour (E120).

Spices* - Celery, White Pepper (Listed in alphabetical order)

The ingredient declaration above must be labelled up on the final product to include all declarable allergen data in line with the current 'Food Labelling Regulations, as amended.

USAGE / APPLICATION INFORMATION

7.5%

KEY PERFORMANCE PARAMETERS

Test	Min	Target	Max	Units	Method
Particle size		1,680.00		MICRON	100% pass thru stated sieve (micron)
Preservative Content	1.30		1.70	G/100G	Titration Potassium Iodate (Sodium Sulphite %)

Visual: As lab standard. Appearance to match previously accepted delivery.

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA

(Typical Values Only)

Test	Typical value	Method
E. coli (type 1)	<10CFU/G	TBX @ 44oC for 24hrs
Moulds	<10000CFU/G	DRBCA/DG18 , 25°C, 5days
Salmonella spp. in 25g	NOT DETECTED	EiaFoss ELISA Salmonella Method
Total Viable Count	<1000000CFU/G	PCA, 30°C, 2days
Yeasts	<10000CFU/G	DRBCA/DG18 , 25°C, 5days

Kerry Code 20052586
Spec Version: 001
Spec Status: Commercialised Kerry Approved

Issue date: 03/04/2013
Revision Date: 06/10/2014
Page 1 of 4



Kerry, Inc
Millennium Business Park,
Osberstown,
Naas,
Co. Kildare
Ireland

Phone: +353 45911000

Fax: +353 45911001

ALLERGEN DATA				
Allergen	Requires Labelling? Yes/No	Source	Present on Line? Yes/No	Present on Site? Yes/No
Peanuts and products thereof	No		No	No
Nuts (other than peanuts) and products thereof (1)	No		No	No
Cereals containing gluten	Yes	Rusk, Wheatflour	Yes	Yes
Crustaceans and products thereof	No		No	No
Egg and products thereof	No		Yes	Yes
Fish and products thereof	No		Yes	Yes
Soybeans and products thereof	Yes	Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein	Yes	Yes
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	No		Yes	Yes
Celery and products thereof	Yes	Spice	Yes	Yes
Mustard and products thereof	No		Yes	Yes
Sesame Seeds and products thereof	No		No	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No		No	No
Lupin and products thereof	No		No	No
Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites > 10ppm	Yes	E220 Carry Over (Preservative E221)	Yes	Yes
<p>Note: All reasonable precautions that could be expected of a responsible manufacturer have been taken to prevent cross contamination in the raw materials used and in the manufacturing process.</p> <p>Conforms to EU Directive 2003/89/CE as amended (including 2006/142/EC).</p> <p>1 Nut allergens: Almond (<i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), Hazelnut (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), Walnut (<i>Juglans regia</i>), Cashew (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), Pecan nut (<i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nut (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), Pistachio nut (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), Macadamia nut and Queensland nut (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>) and products thereof</p>				



SUITABILITY DATA	Yes = Suitable, No = Unsuitable	Comment/Certification Status
Vegetarian (Ova-lacto)	No	
Vegan	No	
Coeliac <100ppm gluten (by calculation)	No	
Coeliac <20ppm gluten (by calculation)	No	
Certified / Suitable / Comment/Certification Details		
	Not Certified	
Halal	Not Certified	
Kosher	Not Certified	
Organic	Not Certified	

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Nutrient	Typical Value	Unit
Energy in kJ	1,206.63	KJ/100G
Energy in Kcal	284.23	KCAL/100G
Total Carbohydrates	63.90	G/100G
Available Carbohydrates	60.61	G/100G
Carbohydrates as Sugars	3.15	G/100G
Carbohydrates as Starch	57.46	G/100G
Total Fat	1.15	G/100G
Saturated Fat	0.23	G/100G
Monounsaturated Fat	0.28	G/100G
Polyunsaturated Fat	0.64	G/100G
Protein	7.82	G/100G
Moisture	4.88	G/100G
Dietary Fibre	3.30	G/100G
Sodium		MG/100G
Ash	19.47	G/100G
Salt (NaCl)		G/100G
Ethanol (Alcohol)		G/100G
Data Source		
Calculated from raw material data. Values quoted are typical and should be used for guidance purposes only.		

GENETICALLY MODIFIED MATERIALS	
Does the product require labelling as genetically modified under current EU Labelling Regulations?	No

IONISING RADIATION	
Does the product require labelling as Irradiated or contain any irradiated ingredients under current EU Labelling Regulations?	No

RECOMMENDED SHELF-LIFE & STORAGE	
Transport & Storage Conditions:	Contract Haulier Cool and dry. Keep sealed when not in use.
Shelf life (original package):	304 days

--	--



Kerry, Inc
Millennium Business Park,
Osberstown,
Naas,
Co. Kildare
Ireland

Phone: +353 45911000

Fax: +353 45911001

PACKAGING

Pack Size (Net)	0.34KG
No. packs per case/outer	28
No. units per pallet	60
Pack Type Inner	White Plastic Sack
Pack Type Outer	C1 Carton
Pallet Type	Wood

LABELLING

Product label will contain Best Before date, batch code, date of packing, product name and code.

HEALTH & SAFETY DATA

Available upon request

LEGISLATION & WARRANTY STATEMENT

The product will be manufactured and packaged in accordance with all current, relevant EU legislation. The information stated is provided in good faith. It is based upon the product formulation, the data provided by our raw material suppliers and the factory of manufacture at the date of issue of this specification. It is the responsibility of the user to ensure this information is appropriate and complete with respect to the specific use intended for the product. Local national regulations should be consulted for the intended specific application and declaration as legislation may vary from country to country. The shelf-life as stated has been established to allow for conditions which maybe experienced for short periods during the storage and distribution of the product.

CONFIDENTIALITY

This document and the information contained within it remains the property of Kerry Group and must not be disclosed to any third party without prior written permission of the company.

AUTHORISATION

Authorised on behalf of Kerry, Inc

Signed

Name ROBERT CORR
Position Product Technologist
Date 06-Oct-2014

Authorised on behalf of Customer

Signed

Name
Position
Date

Please note if the specification is not returned, signed within 28 days of the above date KI&F EMEA will assume acceptance of this document.